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4/5/2011 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 14, 2011 and
March 28, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY 11
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Allstate Insurance, Subrogee for

Bruce Balbirnie $ 2,789.34
Arredondo, Simona 1,800.00
Baden, Sue 190.57
Boaz, Dennis Bertram 425.00
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CA State Automobile Association

Cruz, Rosa Carmina

Farmers Insurance Group, Subrogee
for Sarah Pool

Ferreira, Dennis A.

Garcia, Linda

Gomez, Domingo

Gonzales, Eugenia

Harris, Samuel

Hodge, Deborah and Hodge, Michael

|zabal, Gabriel

Kabbaj, Najat

Liefer, Brandie

Lockwood, Sherrie

Mahone, Hasan Naeem

Martin, Peter J.

Mercury Insurance, Subrogee for
Celeste Markey

Mercury Insurance, Subrogee for
lan Walti

Morales, Galo

Pacific Home Owners, Inc.

Pruneda, Eduardo

Russell, Richard W.

Sanches Reyes, Jessie Israel

Silva, Paul A.

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Edward Gonzales

United Financial Casualty Company,
Subrogee for Joe Serna

United Storm Water, Inc.

Wawanesa Insurance, Subrogee for

2,191 .56
Amount Unknown

3,762.67
Amount Unknown
169.00
Amount Unknown
85.00
500,000.00
500.00
3,451.39
1,800.00
1,912.42
944.71
939.00
2,553.88

Amount Unknown

Amount Unknown
1,652.50
1,644.97
18,500.00
1,693.74
1,000,000.00
1,753.00

2,051.54

1,591.59
Amount Unknown

Mauro V. Ortiz 3,384.58
Wilson, Charles 5,000.00
Young, Charles W. 713.75
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