

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0301 Version: 1 Name: CC - damage claims

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:3/24/2011In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/5/2011Final action:4/5/2011

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 14, 2011 and

March 28, 2011.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 040511-C-7sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2011	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 14, 2011 and March 28, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY11 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant	<u>Amount</u>
Allstate Insurance, Subrogee for	
Bruce Balbirnie	\$ 2,789.34
Arredondo, Simona	1,800.00
Baden, Sue	190.57
Boaz, Dennis Bertram	425.00

File:	#:	11-0301	, Version: 1
-------	----	---------	--------------

CA State Automobile Association Cruz, Rosa Carmina Farmers Insurance Group, Subrogee	2,191 .56 Amount Unknown
for Sarah Pool	3,762.67
Ferreira, Dennis A.	Amount Unknown
Garcia, LInda	169.00
Gomez, Domingo	Amount Unknown
Gonzales, Eugenia	85.00
Harris, Samuel	500,000.00
Hodge, Deborah and Hodge, Michael	500.00
Izabal, Gabriel	3,451.39
Kabbaj, Najat	1,800.00
Liefer, Brandie	1,912.42
Lockwood, Sherrie	944.71
Mahone, Hasan Naeem	939.00
Martin, Peter J.	2,553.88
Mercury Insurance, Subrogee for	
Celeste Markey	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance, Subrogee for	
lan Walti	Amount Unknown
Morales, Galo	1,652.50
Pacific Home Owners, Inc.	1,644.97
Pruneda, Eduardo	18,500.00
Russell, Richard W.	1,693.74
Sanches Reyes, Jessie Israel	1,000,000.00
Silva, Paul A.	1,753.00
State Farm Insurance Companies,	
Subrogee for Edward Gonzales	2,051.54
United Financial Casualty Company,	
Subrogee for Joe Serna	1,591.59
United Storm Water, Inc.	Amount Unknown
Wawanesa Insurance, Subrogee for	
Mauro V. Ortiz	3,384.58
Wilson, Charles	5,000.00
Young, Charles W.	713.75